1
OPERATING AND SERVICE MANUAL
Sanki Non-contact Magnetic Drive Conveyor
MAGDRIVE
（CLAM, CLDM and CLAMC models）
2
Thank you very much for purchasing our SANKI Non-contact Magnetic Driving
Conveyor MAGDRIVE. To use the machine properly, please read this operating and

Clockwise R
Counterclockwise L
Power source type Code
100V single-phase 1
200V single-phase 2
200V three-phase 3
other 0
Frequency Code
50Hz A
60Hz B
Conveyor model code
Power source frequency
and belt speed in m/min
(eg 50Hz, 15.7m/min)
Nominal roller width in cm (eg 50cm)
Roller pitch in cm (2 digits)
(eg 2cm)
Power source
(eg 200V three-phase)
Motor type and Motor output
(eg Brushless inverter variable speed, 50W)
Serial number and model label
(affixed to side of drive cove)）
［ Example ］
Date of production 20□□．□□
JOB NO. □□－□□□□□－□□□－□□
CLAM-500215（D50-1A15.7）R-W
Manufacturer’s serial number
(refer to this number when contacting us)
Roller color (eg White)
Machine length in dm for CLAM and CLDM (eg 1.5m)
NOTE: For corner roller type CLAMC model,
corner angle is shown. (eg 90 = 90°)
For CLAM and CLDM models,
Direction of line shaft
(eg. Right)
For corner roller type CLAMC
model,
Direction of conveyor travel
(eg Clockwise)
NOTE: To order spare parts, please include the serial number and model code
 found in the serial number and model label in your order sheet.
4
□ When using in a high or inclined position:
FOR YOUR SAFE USAGE 1
CAUTION WHEN HANDLING
A. Prior To Use
CAUTION : Improper handling of the conveyor may result in physical injury or damage!
■Transport and assembly